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Survey information

Survey method:

*  Online survey

*  Participants are invited to complete the survey via email from Immigration New Zealand (INZ)

Survey participants:

«  We invited all Working Holiday Scheme Visa holders who have recently applied and had their visa
applications approved (between 20 July and 21 September)

* 3,919 completed the survey
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Key findings

Of the 3,919 Working HoIiday Scheme Visa Where in New Zealand they plan to visit while they’re here — top 5:*

holders that completed the survey...
69% .

Auckland Wellington Otago Northland West Coast

*Note, respondents could pick multiple options when asked where they
would visit, what activities they would do, and what industries they
would work in.

When they plan to come to New Zealand:

What activities they plan to take part in while they’re here - top 5:*

32%
75% 72% 69%
() 0, ° (4 0,
21% 16% 6% 61% 46%
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Sep-Oct Nov-Dec Jan-Feb March Notsure  No longer Touring/Travelling Nature & Wildlife Adventure activities Improving English  Hiking & Mountain
2022 2022 2023 2023+ plan to come

Language biking

What age groups they’re in:

27%
I
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18-20 21-23 24-27 28-30 31+
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What work they plan to do while they’re here — top 5:*

63%
40% 39%

Agriculture, fishing Tourism Hospitality Recreation/Sport Construction
& forestry (including

accommodation)




Analysis: What they plan to do...

Of the 3,919 WHS visa holders who responded to the survey... What work they plan to do:*

Agriculture, fishing & forestry

Tourism

Hospitality (including accommodation)
Recreation / Sport

*Note, respondents could pick multiple options when asked where they would
visit, what activities they would do, and what industries they would work in.

——— 2476
I 1ss3
I 1512
I 908

Construction |GGG 733
I'mnotsure [N 704
When they plan to come to New Zealand: Retail [N 602
Health & social services [N 518
Education [N 469
22 Finance/ business [ 308
% Engineering [ 288
26%
1% L6% 0 6% Transp?rt m 257
0 - . ICT & electronics [l 207
0% Trades [ 206
Sep-Oct  Nov-Dec  Jan-Feb March2023+ Notsure No longer Science [ 175
2022 2022 2023 plan to come I don't plan to work [l 167
Where they plan to visit:* What activities they plan to take part in:*
Auckland 2715 Touring/travelling P 2958
Wellngron 2059 Nature & widife R 2:::
Otago I 1714 Adventure activities [N 2691
Northland I 1509 Improving English language skills [ NN 2374
West Coast [N 1307 Hiking & mountain biking |G 1810
Bay of Plenty NN 1186 Art, culture & heritage [N 1753
Canterbury NN 1017 Water activities [ 1120
Hawkes Bay [N 948 Food & drink [ 1026
Waikato NN 944 .
Nelson-Tasman I o22 Snow activities |GG 994
Southiond N 018 A —
Taranaki N sss Volunteering [N 619
Don't know I 846 Visiting family or friends [l 365
Whanganui - Manawatu [N 804 Other [ 347
Gisborne [ 787 Shopping [ 238
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AnalySiS: AbOUt themooo Where they’re from:

France I 574
Of the 3,919 WHS visa holders who responded to the survey... Germany NE——— 566
Argentina [N 423
Malaysia [ 374
Uruguay [N 270
United Kingdom (UK) [ 265
. United States (USA) [ 186
When they were born: taly - 147
Brazil [N 117
450 Canada [ 107
382 Japan N 94
Netherlands [ 79
Ireland [ 78
Chile 1 77
Korea, South (Republic of) [l 62
Belgium [ 57
Czech Republic [l 55
China [ 55
Peru M 50
Vietnam [ 48
Thailand 1l 42
Turkey B 39
Croatia [ 26
Sweden W 23
Finland | 18
Denmark
Singapore
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Mexico
Latvia
Taiwan
Slovenia
Portugal
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Lithuania
Spain
18-20 21-23 24-27 28-30 31+ Luxembourg
Hong Kong

Estonia

Age groups:

18%
15%
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